NOTICE (IQAC) 06/02/2017

An emergent meeting of IQAC of B. N. College, Dhubri will be held tomorrow (07/02/2017) at 11:30 a.m. at IQAC Cell to discuss the following agendum. All IQAC members are requested to attend the meeting in time.

Agendum:

- 1. Institution Development Plan.
- 2. Best Practices in various Department.
- 3. Misc.

Countersigned by

IOAC

B. N. College, Dhubri

Pricipal. B. N. College, Dhubri

Principal,

B.N. College, Dhubri.

Members:

1. Prof. A. M. Mondal

2. Prof. Motior Rahman

3. Dr. Susmita Sen Gupta

4. Prof. Sudarshan Roy

5. Prof. R. K. Mollah

6. Prof. Bhabesh Nath

7. Dr. Samuel Sheikh

8. Dr. Dharani Kanta Das

9. Prof. Debashis Bhattacharjee _ Soulisi 10.Miss. Evana Yasmin Hoque (B. A. 6th Sem, Student)

11. Sri. Debojit Dunta (B. Sc. 6th Sem, Student)

RESOLUTION

07/02/2017

Proceedings of the meeting of IQAC of B. N. College, Dhubri held on 07/02/2017 at 11:30 A.M. at IQAC under the Chairmanship of Dr. Dhruba Chakrabortty, Principal of the college. The following resolutions are adopted unanimously.

Resolution 1:

Discussed and resolved to frame an Institution Development Plan for the College.

Resolution 2:

Resolved that all the Head of the departments of the College are requested to select or fix the best practices of their departments.

Resolution 3:

Examined and discussed the API's of the following faculty members for promotion and resolved to pass the same.

Name	Promotion to
1. Dr. Samuel Sheikh	Senior Scale
2. Dr. Dipankar Mallick	Senior Scale
3. Dr. Nazia Zaman	Senior Scale
4. Prof. Mitali Ghosh (Paul)	Senior Scale
5. Prof. Nirmita Nath	Senior Scale

Principal
B. N. College, Dhubri

Action Taken Report on the Meeting held on 07/02/2017

Resolution No.	Brief Description of the Proposal	Action Taken
1.	Preparation of the Institute Development Plan.	Being prepared.
2.	Best Practices of the Departments.	All the HOD's are requested to submit their best Practices.
3.	API's of the Faculty member.	API's examined and forwarded to the Principal for placing the same to D.H.E.

Principal
B. N. College, Dhubri